505487672 05/22/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5534476

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION	05/17/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Firestone Polymers, LLC	
Street Address:	381 West Wilbeth Road	
City:	Akron	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44301	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	61083305	
Application Number:	61078052	
Application Number:	12508296	
Application Number:	12498016	
Patent Number:	9732178	
Patent Number:	10005874	
Application Number:	15666238	
Application Number:	16008781	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)379-4064

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (330) 379-3839

Email: iplawpat@bfusa.com

Correspondent Name: KATHIE J. KOPCZYK

Address Line 1: 10 EAST FIRESTONE BLVD.

Address Line 2: BRIDGESTONE AMERICAS, INC.

Address Line 4: AKRON, OHIO 44317

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P07086US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHIE J. KOPCZYK	
SIGNATURE:	/Kathie J. Kopczyk/	

505487672 PATENT REEL: 049249 FRAME: 0605

DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2019
Total Attachments: 3	
source=P07086_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=P07086_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=P07086_Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 049249 FRAME: 0606

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made as of the 17 day of May, 2019, by and between BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, with its principal offices at 1-1, Kyobashi 3-Chome, Chuo-ku Tokyo 104-8340, Japan, ("Assignor"), and FIRESTONE POLYMERS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), each of Assignor and Assignee are currently active and duly existing.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, THE RECEIPT AND SUFFICIENCY OF WHICH ARE HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee, its successors and permitted assigns, all right, title and interest, in and to the issued patents and patent applications (and any Letters Patent that may issue there upon) listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Transferred Patents") and in and to any inventions that are the subject of the Transferred Patents, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reexaminations, reissues, divisionals, substitutions, extensions, PCT and foreign counterparts thereof, and all priority rights pursuant to any international agreement, including the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, the Paris Convention, and the Patent Cooperation Treaty, for the Transferred Patents, together with the right to sue for past, present or future infringements thereof and to recover and retain damages and profits therefor, obtain all other remedies in respect to any such infringements thereof. This Assignment may be recorded with any governmental body in order to perfect the ownership interest of Assignee.

Assignor authorizes Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries on the Transferred Patents in the name of the Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable under the International Convention or otherwise.

Assignor agrees, without further consideration, to execute all onths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications and other papers reasonably necessary to secure to Assignee the right, title and interest conveyed herein, and to take such further actions as may be reasonably requested by Assignee in order to carry out the provisions and purposes of this Assignment including, without limitation, to execute one or more further assignments covering the Transferred Patents in a form acceptable for recordation in both the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in foreign patent offices.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and his or her non-US counterparts to issue any and all patents resulting from the Transferred Patents or derived therefrom to the Assignee as assignee of the entire interest therein.

Assignee hereby accepts all of the foregoing assignments, transfers and conveyances.

[Signature Page Follows]

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed and delivered this Assignment as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION

By: / Matto

Name: Michinobu Matsumoto

Title: General Manager, 19 Department 2

ASSIGNEE:

FIRESTONE POLYMERS, LLC

Ву: ____//_//____

Name: / Vent Cavengeo

Title: CEO/ Wrendest

Exhibit A
Transferred Patents

	CANALONI PROGRAMME	
Block Copolymers Including High Vinyl Segments	61/083,305	N/A
Block Copolymers Including High Vinyl Segments	61/078,052	N/A
Block Copolymers Including High Vlnyl Segments	12/508,296	N/A
Block Copolymers Including High Vinyl Segments	12/498,016	N/A
Black Copolymers Including High Vinyl Segments	14/330468 07/14/2014	9,732,178 08/15/2017
Block Copolymers Including High Vinyl Segments	15/665849 08/01/2017	10,005,874 06/26/2018
Black Copolymers Including High Vinyl Segments	15/666,238 08/01/2017	N/A (Application is pending)
Black Copolymers Including High Vinyl Segments	16/008781 06/14/2018	N/A (Application is pending)

PATENT REEL: 049249 FRAME: 0609

RECORDED: 05/22/2019